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August 27, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Attn: ALJ Allan Arlow

Re: UE 248 —Idaho Power Company's General Rate Revision Application for
Authority to include the Langley Gulch Power Plant Investment in Rate Base.

Dear Judge Arlow:

The parties to this docket have reached a settlement in principle resolving all the issues in this
case. The current procedural schedule requires Staff and Intervenors to file opening testimony
on August 29, 2012. Because the parties have reached an agreement in principle, Idaho Power
requests the suspension of the procedural schedule to allow the parties to finalize and file
settlement documents. All the parties to this docket support this request.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
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1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket No. UE 248 on the following named persons) on the date indicated below by email

4 addressed to said persons) at his or her last-known addresses) indicated below.

5

6 OPUC dockets Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

7 dockets@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org

$

Catriona McCracken Stephanie Andrus
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Assistant Attorney General

9 catriona@oregoncub.org stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

10 Steve Schue Judy Johnson
Public Utility Commission of Oregon Public Utility Commission of Oregon

11 steve.schue@state.or.us judy.johnson@state.or.us

12 Robert D. Kahn Gregory M. Adams
NW &Intermountain Power Producers Richardson &O'Leary

13 Coalition greg@richardsonandoleary.com
rkahn@nippc.or

14 rkahn@rdkco.com

15 Peter J. Richardson
Richardson &O'Leary

16 peter@richardsonandoleary.com

17 DATED: August 27, 2012
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